BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709

Registered Office: 11/12, Sector E Sanwer Road, Indore-452015 (M.P.) Tel. 0731-2723016; Email id- bcplcompliance@gmail.com;

Website- www.biofilgroup.net; Fax: 0731-2723017

Date: 14th August, 2023

То,	То,					
The Secretary (DCS/Compliance),	The Secretary (Listing/Compliance),					
Corporate Relationship Department,	National Stock Exchange of India					
BSE Limited (DCS/Compliance)	Limited,					
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,					
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	BandraKurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051					

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure.

Reference: BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED (BSE Scrip Code: 524396; NSE Symbol: BIOFILCHEM; ISIN: INE829A01014)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015as amended till date ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 ("SEBI Circular),which required disclosures of events which may have materially impact on listed entity in terms of Para B of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.Accordingly, as per SEBI circular and Listing Regulations, we are hereby submitting details of pending litigation, assessment, adjudication, arbitration or dispute in conciliation proceedings, or the outcome thereof which becomes material pursuant to the notification of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2023:

S.	Brief details of litigation	Expected financial	Quantum	The details	In the case of
No.	viz.name(s) of the	implications, if any,	of	of any	litigation
	opposingparty, court/	due to	claims, if	change in	against key
	tribunal/agencywhere	compensation	any;	the status	management
	litigation is filed,	penalty etc.;		and / or any	personnel or
	briefdetails of			development	its promoter
	dispute/litigation			in relation to	or ultimate
				such	person in
				proceedings.	control,
					regularly
					provide
					details of
					any change
					in the status
					and / or any
					development
					in relation to
					such
					proceedings.

1.	A writ petition filed in	Not ascertainable	NA	NA	NA
	year 2012 before				
	Hon'ble Court of M.P.				
	Bench at Indore				
	against Madhya				
	Pradesh Adyogik				
	Kendra Vikas Nigam				
	(Indore) Limited,				
	(MPAKVN Ltd.) Indore				
	and other parties with				
	respect to vacant land				
	admeasuring 94462				
	Sq. Mts. Situated at				
	Kheda Industrial Area,				
	Pithampur (M.P.)				

Please may note there is no impact on the operations of the Company of above mention litigation/disputes.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

FOR BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

SHWETA VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER M. NO. A70184